F. No. 12015/03/2014-ISS Government of India Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation

Sardar Patel Bhavan, Sansad Marg New Delhi 15.07.2015

OFFICE ORDER

1. The Competent Authority has approved the transfers/postings of following officers of Indian Statistical Service with immediate effect:

S1. No.	Name & Designation (S/Sh/Ms/Dr.)	Present Posting	Posted as
1.	Chandramani Sharma, Director	On repatriation from deputation	Director, Department of Agriculture& Cooperation, M/o Agriculture, New Delhi
2	Sanjeev Kumar, Director	On repatriation from deputation	Director, Department of Agriculture & Cooperation, M/o Agriculture, New Delhi
3	Subhra Sarker, Director	NSSO(DPD), Kolkata	Director, NCDC,M/o Health & Family Welfare, New Delhi
4	Rakesh Kumar, Director	NSSTA, MoSPI, Gr. Noida	NSSO(FOD), Agra (On Administrative Grounds)
5	Amrendra Pratap Singh, Assistant Director	O/o Development Commissioner (Handicrafts), M/o Textiles, New Delhi	TRU, D/o Revenue, M/o Finance, New Delhi

- 2. Shri Amrit Kumar Thakur, Senior Statistical Officer, NSSO (FOD), Jorhat on promotion to JTS of ISS, was posted as Assistant Director, NSSO (DPD), Kolkata. Shri Amrit Kumar Thakur is retained at NSSO (FOD), Jorhat against the overall vacancy of JTS/STS in NSSO.
- 3. All the above transfers are in public interest.
- 4. The order of transfer of Shri Rakesh Kumar, Director is on administrative grounds and he stands relieved from NSSTA, MoSPI, Gr. Noida in the afternoon of 15.07.2015.All other officers may be relieved from their present assignment immediately, to enable them to assume charge of the new assignments. A copy of the joining report may be sent to this Ministry.

(V.K. Sĭĺjo) Joint Director (ISS)

To

- 1. Officers concerned.
- 2. All concerned Ministries/ Departments.
- 3. PS to MOS(S&PI), New Delhi.
- 4. PPS to Secretary (S&PI), New Delhi.
- 5. PPS to Additional Secretary(S&PI).
- 6. DG&CEO (NSSO)/DG, CSO/ JS (Admn).

- 7. ADG(Training)/Director, NSSTA
- 8. All ADGs of MOS&PI.
- 9. DDG Computer Centre for placing on the website of the Ministry.
- 10. Director, IFD, MOS&PI, New Delhi.
- 11. Director& HOD, MOS&PI, New Delhi.
- 12.US/ (Admin I)/ (Admin II)/ (Admin IV)/ General/C&A Sections, MOS&PI, New Delhi.
- 13. ISS Database Cell.
- 14. Master Set 2015.
- 15. Notice Board.
- 16.AD (OL), MoSPI, New Delhi for Hindi version.

F. No. 12015/03/2014-ISS Government of India Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation

Sardar Patel Bhavan, Sansad Marg New Delhi 16.07.2015

Addendum

In continuation to Ministry's office order of even number dated 15.07.2015, the following paragraph is added as para no 5:

5. The ISS officers posted in other Ministries/Departments will report to Secretary or any other officer so designated by the Secretary of the respective Ministries/Departments. The Secretary of the respective Ministries/Departments will have the functional autonomy to decide the place of deployment of the ISS officers posted in their Ministries/Departments anywhere in the Ministries/Departments and its attached or subordinate offices in the station of posting, and to assign any additional statistical or statistics-related programme work in addition to the work prescribed/suggested by them by the MOSPI

Joint Director (ISS)

То

- 1. Officers concerned.
- 2. All concerned Ministries/ Departments.
- 3. PS to MOS(S&PI), New Delhi.
- 4. PPS to Secretary (S&PI), New Delhi.
- 5. PPS to Additional Secretary(S&PI).
- 6. DG&CEO (NSSO)/DG, CSO/ JS (Admn).
- 7. ADG(Training)/Director, NSSTA
- 8. All ADGs of MOS&PI.
- 9. DDG Computer Centre for placing on the website of the Ministry.
- 10. Director, IFD, MOS&PI, New Delhi.
- 11.Director& HOD, MOS&PI, New Delhi.
- 12.US/ (Admin I)/ (Admin II)/ (Admin III)/ (Admin IV)/ General/C&A Sections, MOS&PI, New Delhi.
- 13. ISS Database Cell.
- 14. Master Set 2015.
- 15. Notice Board.
- 16.AD (OL), MoSPI, New Delhi for Hindi version.